

\$1,000 Haskel Todd Athletic Scholarship

This scholarship is established by the Poway High Alumni Association in memory of Poway High graduate Haskel Todd for Poway High School students who are passionate about athletics.

<u>About Haskel Todd</u> - Haskel Todd attended Poway schools from elementary through high school. He graduated from Poway High School in 1977. He faced many difficulties in his childhood and used athletics as a way to escape. Whether it was baseball, basketball or football or anything else, Haskel was passionate about sports and he was a success on the field. At times, though, academics were a struggle for Haskel and his hopes to get an athletic scholarship for college were ended with multiple injuries suffered on the field.

Haskel Todd passed away on December 31, 2017. Prior to his death, Haskel made provisions to provide funding for a scholarship in his name at Poway High School. The purpose is to assist PHS students that are passionate about sports but who may need a financial boost to overcome hardships in order to pursue educational opportunities beyond high school.

Qualifications for the Applicants

- 1. A graduating senior from Poway High School with a minimum GPA of 2.0 through 2nd trimester of this academic year
- 2. Passion for athletics
- 3. Post-educational plans to an accredited college, university or trade school.
- 4. Financial need

Application Requirements

- 1. Typewritten completed application.
- 2. A copy of your high school transcript.
- 3. A letter of recommendation from a member of the Poway High School faculty or counseling staff.
- 4. A letter of recommendation from an adult or non- family member, who has had regular contact with you such as an employer, coach, pastor, or organization leader.
- 5. Selected finalists will be interviewed individually.

Application must be submitted to the PHS counseling department by April 20.

Full Name	Date of Bir	th\$	Sex: M or F	
Current Address				
Phone	Email Address			
Name of accredited college, university, trade school you plan to attend				

What makes you passionate about athletics and how does t	hat impact your daily life?
Please list extra-curricular activities; Sports, Clubs, Leaders	ship Roles, Recognitions and Awards
Please list any volunteer services or experience.	
The above statements are correct and true to the best of my	knowledge and belief.
Signature of Applicant	_ Date

Should you have any questions, please contact us at: scholarship@PowayHighAlumni.org

The mission of The Poway High School Alumni Association is to create a culture of fellowship, pride and celebration of life amongst the worldwide community of Titan alumni while preserving its traditions of excellence in education, volunteer involvement, and philanthropic commitment to our communities.